PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7517714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANTARES CAPITAL LP (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION)	09/01/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASTENERS FOR RETAIL, INC.
Street Address: 8181 DARROW ROAD	
City:	TWINSBURG
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13861995
Application Number:	13625305
Application Number:	13625333
Application Number:	29432727
Application Number:	13596196
Application Number:	13481372
Application Number:	29420725
Application Number:	29416361
Application Number:	13412916
Application Number:	29414628
Application Number:	13400654
Application Number:	13282031
Application Number:	29404157
Application Number:	29404164
Application Number:	29404191
Application Number:	29404160
Application Number:	13239084
Application Number:	13233558
Application Number:	13231485
Application Number:	29397261

PATENT

REEL: 061370 FRAME: 0251

507470821

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13177205
Application Number:	13159474
Application Number:	13107187
Application Number:	14090682
Application Number:	14100945
Application Number:	29470139
Application Number:	29470146
Application Number:	29470152
Application Number:	29417414
Application Number:	29473717
Application Number:	29467377
Application Number:	29467380
Application Number:	61784593
Application Number:	13957962
Application Number:	13957986
Application Number:	61808000
Application Number:	61808010
Application Number:	14093898
Application Number:	29448690
Application Number:	13828595
Application Number:	29453769
Application Number:	13828858
Application Number:	29448675
Application Number:	61806283
Application Number:	61798030
Application Number:	61808014
Application Number:	61871049
Application Number:	61846876
Application Number:	61809720
Application Number:	61864966
Application Number:	61888184
Application Number:	61888257
Application Number:	29477534
Application Number:	29396753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 061370 FRAME: 0252

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-2136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (014951-2136)
SIGNATURE:	/EC FOR SK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(032264-0547)#page1.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(032264-0547)#page2.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(032264-0547)#page3.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(032264-0547)#page4.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(032264-0547)#page5.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (the "Release") is made as of September 1, 2022, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Fasteners For Retail, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2014 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Patents and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Patent Office on February 14, 2014 at Reel 032264 Frame 0547;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral arising under the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, including:
 - (a) all of its Patents (other than Excluded Property), including, without limitation, the U.S. Patents referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation or warranty of any kind by Agent, such right, title and interest to the Grantor.
- 3. Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Name: Michael Falcon

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Registrations and Applications

Description	Appl. No.	Appl. Cate	Patent No.	Patent Date
Sase and divider assembly	13861995	4/12/13		
Front rail for merchandising	13625305	9/24/12		
system				
Track and divider assembly	13625333	9/24/12		
Double sided sign holder	29432727	9/19/12	D690366	9/24/13
Retail shelf supply monitoring	13598196	8/28/12		
system				
Marchandise security system ¹	13481372	5/25/12	8622227	1/17/14
Label holder	29420725	5/11/12	D692955	11/5/13
Universal hock with T-scan	29416361	3/21/12	0668937	10/16/12
Merchandise security system	13412916	3/8/12		
Flush sign holder for	29414628	3/1/12	0677735	3/12/13
perforated shelves	William C. S. Andrewson			
Merchandising system	13400654	2/21/12	8342340	1/1/13
Product merchandiser	13282031	10/28/11		
Flag sign holder	29404157	10/17/11	0859198	5/8/12
Gondola siot insert	29404164	10/17/11	D698574	12/31/13
Merchandising strip hanger	29404191	10/17/11	D660688	\$/29/12
Angled bracket	29404160	10/17/11	D688116	8/20/13
Merchandising system	13239084	9/21/11	8579123	11/12/13
Loss prevention	13233558	9/15/11		
menchandiser	, or or or or	0.101.		
"Invisi Well" anti-theft system	13231485	9/13/11		<u> </u>
Flush sign holder for	29397261	7/13/11	0657822	4/17/12
perforated shelves	2000/00/2012/2009	V V Steer V V		
Gum dispenser	13177205	7/6/11		ļ
Theit deterrent can dispenser	13159474	8/14/11	8397922	3/19/13
Merchandise security system	13107187	5/13/11	8167149	1 5/1/12
Merchandise Security System	14090882	11/26/13		
Merchandise Security System	14100945	12/09/13	·	***************************************
Bracket	29470139	10/17/13		
Bracket	29470146	1 10/17/13		, d
Bracket	29470152	1 10/17/13		
Push-Fit Fastener	<u> </u>	04/03/12	·	
Push-Fit Fastener	29473717	11/25/13		4
Label Holder	<u>29487377</u>	09/18/13		4
Label Holder	29467380	09/18/13	apananan anan anan anan anan anan anan	<u> </u>
Track and Divider Assembly	61784593	03/14/13		***************************************
Sliding and Pivoting Retainer	13957962	1 08/62/13	asiooonaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaan	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Adjustable Mounting	13957986	08/02/13	<u></u>	
Structure for a Shelving	Section against	Access season, year		
System				
Sliding and Pivoting Retainer	61808000	04/03/13		

Description	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Fatent Date
Adjustable Mounting	61808010	04/03/13		
Structure for a Shelving				
System				<u></u>
Hook Look for Securing	14093898	12/02/13		
Merchandise on Product				
Display Hooks			<u></u>	
Short Adapter Clip	29448890	03/13/13		
Adapter Clip	13828595	03/14/13		·
Qual End Divider	29483789	08/02/13		
Duel End Divider	13828858	03/14/13		
Elongated Adapter Clip	29448675	03/13/13		
Anti-Sweep Hook Sign	61806283	03/28/13		
System				
Product Merchandiser	61798030	03/15/13		
Product Merchandiser	61808014	04/03/13		07000000000000000000000000000000000000
Divider Assembly	61871049	08/28/13		
Lock for Security Front Rail to	61846876	07/16/13		
Wire Shelving				
Latch Assembly for Securing	61809720	04/08/13		
Tracks and Dividers to a				
Front Reil				
Trackless Pusher for Large	61864966	08/12/13		
Items				
Vending Shalf	61888184	10/08/13		
Sensor and Lockout for Anti-	61888257	10/08/13		
Sweep Hook				
Corner Mount Sign Holder	29477534	12/23/13		
Bracket	29396753	07/06/11	0698,823	02/04/14

RECORDED: 09/01/2022